
SAVANNAH SOLO FINAL RESULTS #6
WAKE ME UP WHEN SEPTEMBER ENDS

9/30/2023
TOTAL REGISTERED: 89, WITH TIMES: 89 

SS - Super Street - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 SS 77 Matthew Smith 2022 Chevrolet Corvette RRN 70.525 69.400 71.663(1) RRN RRN 69.831 67.480 67.480

2 SS 8 (L)Connie Register 2023 Chevrolet Corvette Stingray 80.475(4) 74.166(2) 73.934(2) 72.147(1) RRN 68.916 68.916 (1.436)

AS - A Street - Entries:5 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 AS 152 Justin Dantis 2003 Chevrolet Z5 C06k 63.119 64.858(2) 60.837 62.167(1) 62.414(1) 60.837

2 AS 69 Victor Gerren 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 64.353 68.805(2) 64.168 RRN 64.796 62.532 62.532 (1.695)

3 AS 6 Spencer Gerren 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 80.289(6) 76.191(4) 93.063(2) 69.474(1) 69.699(2) 69.474 (6.942)

4 AS 1 yujia chen 2016 Nissan 370z DNF 77.960(1) 76.361(1) 74.415 71.912 73.101(2) 71.912 (2.438)

5 AS 49 Zachary Green 2012 Porsche 911 Carrera 4 GTS DNF 78.691 80.213(1) 78.691 (6.779)

BS - B Street - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 BS 11 Eric Siegenthaler 2019 BMW M4 - Eric 62.543(1) 62.049 RRN 61.085 60.281 60.281

2 BS 17 (L)Amy Siegenthaler 2019 BMW M4 - Amy RRN 70.989 69.446 68.174 RRN 69.575 67.579 67.579 (7.298)

CS - C Street - Entries:8 Trophies:3 Times Total Diff

1 CS 84 Chi (Oscar) Kwong 2008 Mazda Mx-5 72.346(2) 77.927(5) 69.768(1) 67.568 DNF 67.568

2 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 71.736(1) 68.934 71.836(2) 74.383(3) RRN 69.352(1) 68.934 (1.366)

3 CS 184 (L)Laura Johnson 2008 Mazda Mx-5 DNF 70.159 69.026 RRN RRN 69.064 69.026 (0.092)

4 CS 55 Perry Allmond 2007 Mazda Miata 81.397 75.015 73.909(1) DNF 71.431 71.431 (2.405)

5 CS 777 Hanbang Wang 2016 Mazda Mx-5 DNF DNF 72.175 72.322 71.534 71.534 (0.103)

6 CS 11 William Barrow 2015 Mazda Mx-5 77.400(1) 78.581 75.175 76.553(1) 74.268(1) 74.268 (2.734)

7 CS 48 (L)Bowen Sun 2016 Mazda DNF 85.476(1) 81.388(1) 78.093 76.150(1) 76.150 (1.882)

8 CS 877 (L)Yiran Ai 2016 Mazda Mx-5 RRN 89.033(1) 80.713 83.136(1) 83.568 82.935 80.713 (4.563)

DS - D Street - Entries:7 Trophies:3 Times Total Diff

1 DS 97 Joshua Thorson 2022 Hyundai Elantra N DNF 65.162(1) 61.928 73.393(3) 62.742 61.928

2 DS 72 Josh Smith 2011 Mini Cooper 74.554(1) 72.127(2) 72.815(3) 71.426(2) 66.591 66.591 (4.663)

3 DS 96 George Wohlfarth 2023 Volkswagen Golf R 72.608(1) 76.830(4) 69.372 67.784 DNF 67.784 (1.193)

4 DS 17 Cameron Fraser 2018 Volkswagen Golf TSI 75.651 74.398 72.485 72.081 76.229(2) 72.081 (4.297)

5 DS 64 Jiaqi Chen 2019 Toyota 86 87.988 81.651 79.326 79.305 78.106 78.106 (6.025)

6 DS 99 Evan Parker 2017 Lexus IS350 F Sport DNF DNF 79.677 82.093(1) 78.951 78.951 (0.845)

7 DS 42 (L)Kara Kennedy 2022 Subaru BRZ 86.454(1) 84.791(2) DNF 84.717(1) 83.140(1) 83.140 (4.189)

FS - F Street - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 FS 1 Dustin Culbreth 2011 BMW Black M3 66.692 63.212 62.338 64.037(1) 66.220(1) 62.338

2 FS 10 Grey Minshew 2013 BMW Crap can 68.623(1) 65.536 65.334 63.715 64.898(1) 63.715 (1.377)

3 FS 16 (L)Frankie Kelley 2008 Nissan 350Z Touring Roadste DNF 94.945(1) 88.035 90.670(3) 87.807(1) 87.807 (24.092)

GS - G Street - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 71.849 RRN 70.635(1) 69.984 68.800 71.355(1) 68.800

2 GS 10 Stephen Barrow 2013 Volkswagen Golf gti 74.916 81.025(5) 77.790(3) 74.403(1) 72.277(1) 72.277 (3.477)

HS - H Street - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 HS 15 Chris Williams 2007 Honda Fit 75.687 76.056(2) 70.918(1) 71.620(1) 68.961 68.961

2 HS 74 Giancarlo Fruzzetti 2018 Fiat Abarth 500 72.103 73.624(1) 70.046 71.873(1) 69.306 69.306 (0.345)

STH - Street Touring Hatch - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 STH 77 Wesley Black 2019 Subaru WRX 72.220(1) 76.552(5) 64.914 65.352(1) 64.224 64.224

2 STH 18 Brandon Blige 2018 Ford Fiesta ST 73.426 71.504 DNF 68.340 66.877 66.877 (2.653)

STS - Street Touring Sport - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 STS 69 Jakob Stepp 2017 Mazda mazda3 RRN 81.910 78.513(1) 88.774(4) RRN 81.241(2) DNF 78.513

2 STS 62 Jake Frazer 2000 Toyota Celica GT-S RRN 84.385(1) 83.940(1) 80.725 80.752(1) 80.805(1) 80.725 (2.212)

STX - Street Touring Xtreme - Entries:6 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 STX 190 Randall Wilcox 2015 Subaru BRZ RRN 59.546 60.763(1) 60.961(1) 60.126(1) 59.774(1) 59.546



2 STX 12 William Doran 2009 BMW 328i 74.293(3) 66.719 63.722 65.986(1) 67.178(1) 63.722 (4.176)

3 STX 47 Mike Suchoski 2005 Mini Cooper S DNF 70.408 68.986(1) 66.798 70.454(2) 66.798 (3.076)

4 STX 9 (L)Allison Smith 2015 Subaru BRZ 70.159 73.665(1) 68.725 69.860 67.696 67.696 (0.898)

5 STX 85 Vince Ward 2020 Volkswagen GTI 76.405(2) 68.652(1) 70.345(2) 77.634(4) 69.740 68.652 (0.956)

6 STX 90 (L)Rebekah Sightler 2015 Subaru BRZ 79.900(2) 83.406(5) RRN 76.624(1) 77.935(1) 76.620 76.620 (7.968)

STR - Street Touring Roadster - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 STR 54 John Rhoden 2012 Mazda MX-5 Miata 69.215 67.777 66.708 65.858 69.012(1) 65.858

2 STR 86 Dan Doyle 2019 Mazda MX-5 RF Club 67.828(1) 74.156(5) 67.943 66.186(1) 66.396(1) 66.186 (0.328)

3 STR 96 Charlie Wohlfarth 2003 Mazda MX-5 75.038 70.631(1) 114.288(1) 76.536(3) 69.742 69.742 (3.556)

STU - Street Touring Ultra - Entries:7 Trophies:3 Times Total Diff

1 STU 86 Kevin Nunez 2010 BMW E92 M3 67.395(1) 64.866(1) 66.489(2) 61.376 66.364(3) 61.376

2 STU 13 Michael Tepley 2002 Porsche 911 66.776 RRN RRN 68.545(2) 64.924 63.813 66.184(1) 63.813 (2.437)

3 STU 3 Gary Allmond 1991 Toyota MR2T RRN 67.608 68.397 67.717 65.418 67.609 65.418 (1.605)

4 STU 11 Justin Durick 2011 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution 79.394(2) 71.285(1) 78.980(5) 72.079(2) 73.122(2) 71.285 (5.867)

5 STU 27 Ryan Schmidt 2010 BMW 535i xdrive Touring 81.739(1) 78.428(2) 74.085 76.201(2) 74.622(2) 74.085 (2.800)

6 STU 85 Adrian Webster 2010 BMW E92 M3 85.656(1) 76.608 74.340(1) 76.329 &nbsp 74.340 (0.255)

7 STU 28 James Glenn 2005 Nissan 350Z 87.099 79.880 80.970 79.655 78.523 78.523 (4.183)

SST - Super Street Touring - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 SST 11 Mitchell Poalillo 2002 Honda S2000 65.094(1) 61.658 63.716(1) 62.774 61.604 61.604

2 SST 1 Daniel Walters 2003 Honda S2000 68.681(1) 65.935(1) 64.221(1) DNF RRN DNF 64.221 (2.617)

3 SST 185 Paul Aron 2016 Alfa Romeo 4C Spider 68.591(1) 71.066(3) 68.537(2) DNF 66.025(1) 66.025 (1.804)

4 SST 111 Curtis Bellenot 2003 Honda S2000 78.849(4) 67.915(1) 69.133(2) 72.008(3) DNF 67.915 (1.890)

CSP - C Street Prepared - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 CSP 67 Hank Budny 2004 Mazda Miata Mazdaspeed 67.893 69.968(1) 67.377(1) 66.791(1) 66.310(1) 66.310

2 CSP 88 Marcus Lo 2002 Mazda Miata 74.245(1) DNF 73.081(1) 69.385 69.392 69.385 (3.075)

3 CSP 1 Chris Lewis 06 Mazda Miata 77.124 RRN 72.208 78.044(3) 71.263 71.648(1) 71.263 (1.878)

DSP - D Street Prepared - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 DSP 18 Rafael Shimov 2016 BMW 340i 70.044(2) 65.634 65.634 69.262(3) 71.442(4) 65.634

ESP - E Street Prepared - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 63.563 61.231 60.158 64.023(2) 59.741 59.741

XP - X Prepared - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 XP 22 Lukas Andrasunas 2003 Nissan 350z RRN 63.735(2) 69.021(5) 63.534(2) 60.246 DNF 60.246

SM - Street Modified - Entries:7 Trophies:3 Times Total Diff

1 SM 19 Kyle Jansch 1998 BMW 323is 72.326(1) 68.178 66.004 68.089(1) 65.415 65.415

2 SM 04 Ivan Lekic 2014 Mercedes-Benz E550 DNF 68.595 66.590 68.290(1) 67.800(1) 66.590 (1.175)

3 SM 72 Mike Morgan 2023 BMW M2 RRN 71.138(1) 71.050(2) 71.740(3) 71.850(3) 67.736(1) 67.736 (1.146)

4 SM 119 (L)Amanda Jansch 1998 BMW 323is 84.472 72.696 70.389 72.816(1) 71.342 70.389 (2.653)

5 SM 27 Kevin Priest 1995 Nissan 240sx 77.335(2) 76.320(3) 79.636(6) 74.797(3) DNF 74.797 (4.408)

6 SM 13 Jason Brittain 2020 Ford Mustang DNF 78.413(4) 75.220(1) 78.105(4) DNF 75.220 (0.423)

7 SM 721 (L)Jenn Morgan 2023 BMW M2 DNF 80.171(2) 81.336(1) RRN 85.052(2) 80.171 (4.951)

SMF - Street Modified FWD - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 SMF 112 Derrick Taylor 1992 Honda Civic 64.430 67.589(1) 64.096 DNF 63.713 63.713

2 SMF 12 Christopher Written 1992 Honda Civic 69.426(2) 67.851(1) 64.788 66.983(1) 64.459 64.459 (0.746)

3 SMF 7 Christian Vidal 2000 Honda Civic hatchback 76.163(1) 70.506 DNF 67.541 68.284 67.541 (3.082)

SSM - Super Street Modified - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 SSM 113 Dustin Sightler 2013 Chevrolet Corvette 58.256 59.808(1) 62.036(2) 62.075(2) DNF 58.256

2 SSM 13 Joshua Sightler 2013 Chevrolet Corvette GrandSport 60.553(1) 59.562(1) 58.441 RRN DNF DNF 58.441 (0.185)

KM - Kart Formula 125 - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr 2019 GFC GT14 59.463 58.888(1) 58.888

CAMT - Classic American Muscle T - Entries:5 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 CAMT 88 Jon Nwanagu 1999 Chevrolet CMaro 62.811(1) 61.602 64.109(2) DNF 60.151 60.151

2 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 65.402 63.242 69.019(3) 61.744 63.483(1) 61.744 (1.593)

3 CAMT 51 Leroy Lowder 1993 Ford Mustang 72.418(4) 66.487(2) 66.119(2) 71.775(5) 65.009(1) 65.009 (3.265)

4 CAMT 151 Jan Pogorzelski 1993 Ford Mustang 68.360(3) 69.732(4) DNF DNF 71.676(2) 68.360 (3.351)

5 CAMT 58 Greg Dorris 1987 Chevrolet Camaro 76.365(1) 72.965 71.237(1) 71.841(2) 72.634(2) 71.237 (2.877)

CAMC - Classic American Muscle C - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff



1 CAMC 14 Kade Lewis Ford Mustang 79.079 75.566(1) 70.231 72.412(1) 71.669(1) 70.231

2 CAMC 24 Damian Morris 2019 Ford Mustang Ecoboost 83.639 76.134 73.225 76.046(1) 74.379(1) 73.225 (2.994)

3 CAMC 63 A Taylor Martin Chevrolet Caprice 82.889 82.542 79.035 78.461 79.576(2) 78.461 (5.236)

CAMS - Classic American Muscle S - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 CAMS 6 Philip Lee 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 63.505(1) 61.030 65.503(1) 60.366 59.549 59.549

2 CAMS 69 Kenny Lee 2003 Chevrolet Happy Ending Z06 63.505(1) 63.017(1) RRN 63.813(2) 61.788(1) 60.980 60.980 (1.431)

3 CAMS 11 Jozsef Nemes 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 63.208(1) 66.830(3) 65.624(2) 63.208 (2.228)

4 CAMS 07 Darren Pickren 2008 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 81.078 76.805 78.020(2) 77.202(1) 76.576(1) 76.576 (13.368)

XB - Xtreme Street B - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 XB 60 Eladio Flores 1999 Mazda Miata 63.708(1) 69.660(2) 64.165(1) 61.470 61.240 61.240

2 XB 74 Chuck Pyanowski 1987 Nissan 300ZX DNF 62.792(1) 80.464(9) 68.166(4) 65.118(3) 62.792 (1.552)

3 XB 6 Jaxon Arraj 1999 Mazda Miata 76.793(1) 74.378(2) 68.020 68.659(1) 65.804 65.804 (3.012)

Top Times Of Day Time Class # Driver

Raw time 58.256 SSM 113 Dustin Sightler

Index 48.649 STX 190 Randall Wilcox

Street 60.281 BS 11 Eric Siegenthaler

Street Touring 59.546 STX 190 Randall Wilcox

Street Prepared 59.741 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon

Prepared 60.246 XP 22 Lukas Andrasunas

Modified 58.888 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr

*** Bumping Pax Control is active - Bumped classes are auto-paxed

PAX TIME RESULTS
Index Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Time Index Index Time Diff. From 1st

1 STX 190 Randall Wilcox 2015 Subaru BRZ 59.546 0.817 48.649 0.000 0.000

2 CAMT 88 Jon Nwanagu 1999 Chevrolet CMaro 60.151 0.819 49.264 0.615 0.615

3 BS 11 Eric Siegenthaler 2019 BMW M4 - Eric 60.281 0.818 49.310 0.046 0.661

4 DS 97 Joshua Thorson 2022 Hyundai Elantra N 61.928 0.808 50.038 0.728 1.389

5 AS 152 Justin Dantis 2003 Chevrolet Z5 C06k 60.837 0.823 50.069 0.031 1.420

6 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 59.741 0.840 50.182 0.114 1.533

7 CAMS 6 Philip Lee 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 59.549 0.845 50.319 0.136 1.670

8 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 61.744 0.819 50.568 0.249 1.919

9 FS 1 Dustin Culbreth 2011 BMW Black M3 62.338 0.813 50.681 0.112 2.032

10 STU 86 Kevin Nunez 2010 BMW E92 M3 61.376 0.830 50.942 0.261 2.293

11 SSM 113 Dustin Sightler 2013 Chevrolet Corvette 58.256 0.879 51.207 0.265 2.558

12 SSM 13 Joshua Sightler 2013 Chevrolet Corvette GrandSport 58.441 0.879 51.370 0.163 2.721

13 AS 69 Victor Gerren 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 62.532 0.823 51.464 0.094 2.815

14 CAMS 69 Kenny Lee 2003 Chevrolet Happy Ending Z06 60.980 0.845 51.528 0.064 2.879

15 SST 11 Mitchell Poalillo 2002 Honda S2000 61.604 0.837 51.563 0.034 2.913

16 FS 10 Grey Minshew 2013 BMW Crap can 63.715 0.813 51.800 0.238 3.151

17 XB 60 Eladio Flores 1999 Mazda Miata 61.240 0.848 51.932 0.131 3.282

18 STX 12 William Doran 2009 BMW 328i 63.722 0.817 52.061 0.129 3.412

19 STH 77 Wesley Black 2019 Subaru WRX 64.224 0.812 52.150 0.089 3.501

20 STU 13 Michael Tepley 2002 Porsche 911 63.813 0.830 52.965 0.815 4.316

21 CAMT 51 Leroy Lowder 1993 Ford Mustang 65.009 0.819 53.242 0.278 4.593

22 XB 74 Chuck Pyanowski 1987 Nissan 300ZX 62.792 0.848 53.248 0.005 4.599

23 XP 22 Lukas Andrasunas 2003 Nissan 350z 60.246 0.884 53.257 0.010 4.608

24 CAMS 11 Jozsef Nemes 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 63.208 0.845 53.411 0.153 4.762



25 SST 1 Daniel Walters 2003 Honda S2000 64.221 0.837 53.753 0.342 5.104

26 DS 72 Josh Smith 2011 Mini Cooper 66.591 0.808 53.806 0.053 5.156

27 SMF 112 Derrick Taylor 1992 Honda Civic 63.713 0.847 53.965 0.159 5.316

28 HS 15 Chris Williams 2007 Honda Fit 68.961 0.786 54.203 0.238 5.554

29 STU 3 Gary Allmond 1991 Toyota MR2T 65.418 0.830 54.297 0.094 5.648

30 STH 18 Brandon Blige 2018 Ford Fiesta ST 66.877 0.812 54.304 0.007 5.655

31 HS 74 Giancarlo Fruzzetti 2018 Fiat Abarth 500 69.306 0.786 54.475 0.170 5.825

32 STX 47 Mike Suchoski 2005 Mini Cooper S 66.798 0.817 54.574 0.099 5.925

33 SMF 12 Christopher Written 1992 Honda Civic 64.459 0.847 54.597 0.023 5.948

34 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 68.800 0.794 54.627 0.030 5.978

35 STR 54 John Rhoden 2012 Mazda MX-5 Miata 65.858 0.831 54.728 0.101 6.079

36 DS 96 George Wohlfarth 2023 Volkswagen Golf R 67.784 0.808 54.769 0.041 6.120

37 CS 84 Chi (Oscar) Kwong 2008 Mazda Mx-5 67.568 0.811 54.798 0.028 6.149

38 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr 2019 GFC GT14 58.888 0.933 54.943 0.145 6.293

39 STR 86 Dan Doyle 2019 Mazda MX-5 RF Club 66.186 0.831 55.001 0.058 6.351

40 SST 185 Paul Aron 2016 Alfa Romeo 4C Spider 66.025 0.837 55.263 0.262 6.614

41 BS 17 (L)Amy Siegenthaler 2019 BMW M4 - Amy 67.579 0.818 55.280 0.017 6.631

42 STX 9 (L)Allison Smith 2015 Subaru BRZ 67.696 0.817 55.308 0.028 6.659

43 DSP 18 Rafael Shimov 2016 BMW 340i 65.634 0.844 55.395 0.087 6.746

44 XB 6 Jaxon Arraj 1999 Mazda Miata 65.804 0.848 55.802 0.407 7.153

45 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 68.934 0.811 55.905 0.104 7.256

46 CS 184 (L)Laura Johnson 2008 Mazda Mx-5 69.026 0.811 55.980 0.075 7.331

47 CAMT 151 Jan Pogorzelski 1993 Ford Mustang 68.360 0.819 55.987 0.007 7.338

48 STX 85 Vince Ward 2020 Volkswagen GTI 68.652 0.817 56.089 0.102 7.440

49 SS 77 Matthew Smith 2022 Chevrolet Corvette 67.480 0.833 56.211 0.122 7.562

50 SM 19 Kyle Jansch 1998 BMW 323is 65.415 0.868 56.780 0.569 8.131

51 SST 111 Curtis Bellenot 2003 Honda S2000 67.915 0.837 56.845 0.065 8.196

52 CSP 67 Hank Budny 2004 Mazda Miata Mazdaspeed 66.310 0.860 57.027 0.182 8.378

53 AS 6 Spencer Gerren 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 69.474 0.823 57.177 0.151 8.528

54 SMF 7 Christian Vidal 2000 Honda Civic hatchback 67.541 0.847 57.207 0.030 8.558

55 GS 10 Stephen Barrow 2013 Volkswagen Golf gti 72.277 0.794 57.388 0.181 8.739

56 SS 8 (L)Connie Register 2023 Chevrolet Corvette Stingray 68.916 0.833 57.407 0.019 8.758

57 SM 04 Ivan Lekic 2014 Mercedes-Benz E550 66.590 0.868 57.800 0.393 9.151

58 CS 55 Perry Allmond 2007 Mazda Miata 71.431 0.811 57.931 0.130 9.281

59 STR 96 Charlie Wohlfarth 2003 Mazda MX-5 69.742 0.831 57.956 0.025 9.307

60 CS 777 Hanbang Wang 2016 Mazda Mx-5 71.534 0.811 58.014 0.058 9.365

61 CAMC 14 Kade Lewis Ford Mustang 70.231 0.827 58.081 0.067 9.432

62 DS 17 Cameron Fraser 2018 Volkswagen Golf TSI 72.081 0.808 58.241 0.160 9.592

63 CAMT 58 Greg Dorris 1987 Chevrolet Camaro 71.237 0.819 58.343 0.102 9.694

64 SM 72 Mike Morgan 2023 BMW M2 67.736 0.868 58.795 0.452 10.146

65 STU 11 Justin Durick 2011 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution 71.285 0.830 59.167 0.372 10.517

66 AS 1 yujia chen 2016 Nissan 370z 71.912 0.823 59.184 0.017 10.534

67 CSP 88 Marcus Lo 2002 Mazda Miata 69.385 0.860 59.671 0.488 11.022

68 CS 11 William Barrow 2015 Mazda Mx-5 74.268 0.811 60.231 0.560 11.582

69 CAMC 24 Damian Morris 2019 Ford Mustang Ecoboost 73.225 0.827 60.557 0.326 11.908

70 SM 119 (L)Amanda Jansch 1998 BMW 323is 70.389 0.868 61.098 0.541 12.449

71 CSP 1 Chris Lewis 06 Mazda Miata 71.263 0.860 61.286 0.189 12.637

72 STU 27 Ryan Schmidt 2010 BMW 535i xdrive Touring 74.085 0.830 61.491 0.204 12.841

73 STU 85 Adrian Webster 2010 BMW E92 M3 74.340 0.830 61.702 0.212 13.053

74 CS 48 (L)Bowen Sun 2016 Mazda 76.150 0.811 61.758 0.055 13.109

75 STX 90 (L)Rebekah Sightler 2015 Subaru BRZ 76.620 0.817 62.599 0.841 13.949

76 DS 64 Jiaqi Chen 2019 Toyota 86 78.106 0.808 63.110 0.511 14.461

77 DS 99 Evan Parker 2017 Lexus IS350 F Sport 78.951 0.808 63.792 0.683 15.143

78 STS 69 Jakob Stepp 2017 Mazda mazda3 78.513 0.814 63.910 0.117 15.261

79 CAMS 07 Darren Pickren 2008 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 76.576 0.845 64.707 0.797 16.058

80 AS 49 Zachary Green 2012 Porsche 911 Carrera 4 GTS 78.691 0.823 64.763 0.056 16.114



81 CAMC 63 A Taylor Martin Chevrolet Caprice 78.461 0.827 64.887 0.125 16.238

82 SM 27 Kevin Priest 1995 Nissan 240sx 74.797 0.868 64.924 0.037 16.275

83 STU 28 James Glenn 2005 Nissan 350Z 78.523 0.830 65.174 0.250 16.525

84 SM 13 Jason Brittain 2020 Ford Mustang 75.220 0.868 65.291 0.117 16.642

85 CS 877 (L)Yiran Ai 2016 Mazda Mx-5 80.713 0.811 65.458 0.167 16.809

86 STS 62 Jake Frazer 2000 Toyota Celica GT-S 80.725 0.814 65.710 0.252 17.061

87 DS 42 (L)Kara Kennedy 2022 Subaru BRZ 83.140 0.808 67.177 1.467 18.528

88 SM 721 (L)Jenn Morgan 2023 BMW M2 80.171 0.868 69.588 2.411 20.939

89 FS 16 (L)Frankie Kelley 2008 Nissan 350Z Touring Roadste 87.807 0.813 71.387 1.799 22.738

RAW TIME RESULTS
Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Raw Time Diff. From 1st

1 SSM 113 Dustin Sightler 2013 Chevrolet Corvette 58.256 0.000 0.000

2 SSM 13 Joshua Sightler 2013 Chevrolet Corvette GrandSport 58.441 0.185 0.185

3 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr 2019 GFC GT14 58.888 0.447 0.632

4 STX 190 Randall Wilcox 2015 Subaru BRZ 59.546 0.658 1.290

5 CAMS 6 Philip Lee 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 59.549 0.003 1.293

6 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 59.741 0.192 1.485

7 CAMT 88 Jon Nwanagu 1999 Chevrolet CMaro 60.151 0.410 1.895

8 XP 22 Lukas Andrasunas 2003 Nissan 350z 60.246 0.095 1.990

9 BS 11 Eric Siegenthaler 2019 BMW M4 - Eric 60.281 0.035 2.025

10 AS 152 Justin Dantis 2003 Chevrolet Z5 C06k 60.837 0.556 2.581

11 CAMS 69 Kenny Lee 2003 Chevrolet Happy Ending Z06 60.980 0.143 2.724

12 XB 60 Eladio Flores 1999 Mazda Miata 61.240 0.260 2.984

13 STU 86 Kevin Nunez 2010 BMW E92 M3 61.376 0.136 3.120

14 SST 11 Mitchell Poalillo 2002 Honda S2000 61.604 0.228 3.348

15 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 61.744 0.140 3.488

16 DS 97 Joshua Thorson 2022 Hyundai Elantra N 61.928 0.184 3.672

17 FS 1 Dustin Culbreth 2011 BMW Black M3 62.338 0.410 4.082

18 AS 69 Victor Gerren 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 62.532 0.194 4.276

19 XB 74 Chuck Pyanowski 1987 Nissan 300ZX 62.792 0.260 4.536

20 CAMS 11 Jozsef Nemes 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 63.208 0.416 4.952

21 SMF 112 Derrick Taylor 1992 Honda Civic 63.713 0.505 5.457

22 FS 10 Grey Minshew 2013 BMW Crap can 63.715 0.002 5.459

23 STX 12 William Doran 2009 BMW 328i 63.722 0.007 5.466

24 STU 13 Michael Tepley 2002 Porsche 911 63.813 0.091 5.557

25 SST 1 Daniel Walters 2003 Honda S2000 64.221 0.408 5.965

26 STH 77 Wesley Black 2019 Subaru WRX 64.224 0.003 5.968

27 SMF 12 Christopher Written 1992 Honda Civic 64.459 0.235 6.203

28 CAMT 51 Leroy Lowder 1993 Ford Mustang 65.009 0.550 6.753

29 SM 19 Kyle Jansch 1998 BMW 323is 65.415 0.406 7.159

30 STU 3 Gary Allmond 1991 Toyota MR2T 65.418 0.003 7.162



31 DSP 18 Rafael Shimov 2016 BMW 340i 65.634 0.216 7.378

32 XB 6 Jaxon Arraj 1999 Mazda Miata 65.804 0.170 7.548

33 STR 54 John Rhoden 2012 Mazda MX-5 Miata 65.858 0.054 7.602

34 SST 185 Paul Aron 2016 Alfa Romeo 4C Spider 66.025 0.167 7.769

35 STR 86 Dan Doyle 2019 Mazda MX-5 RF Club 66.186 0.161 7.930

36 CSP 67 Hank Budny 2004 Mazda Miata Mazdaspeed 66.310 0.124 8.054

37 SM 04 Ivan Lekic 2014 Mercedes-Benz E550 66.590 0.280 8.334

38 DS 72 Josh Smith 2011 Mini Cooper 66.591 0.001 8.335

39 STX 47 Mike Suchoski 2005 Mini Cooper S 66.798 0.207 8.542

40 STH 18 Brandon Blige 2018 Ford Fiesta ST 66.877 0.079 8.621

41 SS 77 Matthew Smith 2022 Chevrolet Corvette 67.480 0.603 9.224

42 SMF 7 Christian Vidal 2000 Honda Civic hatchback 67.541 0.061 9.285

43 CS 84 Chi (Oscar) Kwong 2008 Mazda Mx-5 67.568 0.027 9.312

44 BS 17 (L)Amy Siegenthaler 2019 BMW M4 - Amy 67.579 0.011 9.323

45 STX 9 (L)Allison Smith 2015 Subaru BRZ 67.696 0.117 9.440

46 SM 72 Mike Morgan 2023 BMW M2 67.736 0.040 9.480

47 DS 96 George Wohlfarth 2023 Volkswagen Golf R 67.784 0.048 9.528

48 SST 111 Curtis Bellenot 2003 Honda S2000 67.915 0.131 9.659

49 CAMT 151 Jan Pogorzelski 1993 Ford Mustang 68.360 0.445 10.104

50 STX 85 Vince Ward 2020 Volkswagen GTI 68.652 0.292 10.396

51 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 68.800 0.148 10.544

52 SS 8 (L)Connie Register 2023 Chevrolet Corvette Stingray 68.916 0.116 10.660

53 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 68.934 0.018 10.678

54 HS 15 Chris Williams 2007 Honda Fit 68.961 0.027 10.705

55 CS 184 (L)Laura Johnson 2008 Mazda Mx-5 69.026 0.065 10.770

56 HS 74 Giancarlo Fruzzetti 2018 Fiat Abarth 500 69.306 0.280 11.050

57 CSP 88 Marcus Lo 2002 Mazda Miata 69.385 0.079 11.129

58 AS 6 Spencer Gerren 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 69.474 0.089 11.218

59 STR 96 Charlie Wohlfarth 2003 Mazda MX-5 69.742 0.268 11.486

60 CAMC 14 Kade Lewis Ford Mustang 70.231 0.489 11.975

61 SM 119 (L)Amanda Jansch 1998 BMW 323is 70.389 0.158 12.133

62 CAMT 58 Greg Dorris 1987 Chevrolet Camaro 71.237 0.848 12.981

63 CSP 1 Chris Lewis 06 Mazda Miata 71.263 0.026 13.007

64 STU 11 Justin Durick 2011 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution 71.285 0.022 13.029

65 CS 55 Perry Allmond 2007 Mazda Miata 71.431 0.146 13.175

66 CS 777 Hanbang Wang 2016 Mazda Mx-5 71.534 0.103 13.278

67 AS 1 yujia chen 2016 Nissan 370z 71.912 0.378 13.656

68 DS 17 Cameron Fraser 2018 Volkswagen Golf TSI 72.081 0.169 13.825

69 GS 10 Stephen Barrow 2013 Volkswagen Golf gti 72.277 0.196 14.021

70 CAMC 24 Damian Morris 2019 Ford Mustang Ecoboost 73.225 0.948 14.969



71 STU 27 Ryan Schmidt 2010 BMW 535i xdrive Touring 74.085 0.860 15.829

72 CS 11 William Barrow 2015 Mazda Mx-5 74.268 0.183 16.012

73 STU 85 Adrian Webster 2010 BMW E92 M3 74.340 0.072 16.084

74 SM 27 Kevin Priest 1995 Nissan 240sx 74.797 0.457 16.541

75 SM 13 Jason Brittain 2020 Ford Mustang 75.220 0.423 16.964

76 CS 48 (L)Bowen Sun 2016 Mazda 76.150 0.930 17.894

77 CAMS 07 Darren Pickren 2008 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 76.576 0.426 18.320

78 STX 90 (L)Rebekah Sightler 2015 Subaru BRZ 76.620 0.044 18.364

79 DS 64 Jiaqi Chen 2019 Toyota 86 78.106 1.486 19.850

80 CAMC 63 A Taylor Martin Chevrolet Caprice 78.461 0.355 20.205

81 STS 69 Jakob Stepp 2017 Mazda mazda3 78.513 0.052 20.257

82 STU 28 James Glenn 2005 Nissan 350Z 78.523 0.010 20.267

83 AS 49 Zachary Green 2012 Porsche 911 Carrera 4 GTS 78.691 0.168 20.435

84 DS 99 Evan Parker 2017 Lexus IS350 F Sport 78.951 0.260 20.695

85 SM 721 (L)Jenn Morgan 2023 BMW M2 80.171 1.220 21.915

86 CS 877 (L)Yiran Ai 2016 Mazda Mx-5 80.713 0.542 22.457

87 STS 62 Jake Frazer 2000 Toyota Celica GT-S 80.725 0.012 22.469

88 DS 42 (L)Kara Kennedy 2022 Subaru BRZ 83.140 2.415 24.884

89 FS 16 (L)Frankie Kelley 2008 Nissan 350Z Touring Roadste 87.807 4.667 29.551
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